Delta St. (9-7,5-4 Gulf South) -vs- Trevecca Nazarene (4-10,1-7 Gulf South)
01/09/25 at Trojan Fieldhouse, Nashville, TN

Date: 01/09/25 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘?‘: dg;\igfg"lg Delta St. 17] 11| 17] 17] 62

Site: Trojan Fieldhouse, Nashville, TN Trevecca Nazarene 10 12 17 12 51

Delta St. 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Daniels,Wakiryah * 28 5-10 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 0 12

01 Toney,Dakiya i 25 5-10 0-1 2-2 4-10 14 2 1 2 1 1 12

42  Watson,Grace * 33 4-7 0-0 1-1 2-5 7 3 2 5 0 0 9

02 Vuncannon,Madi Kate i 25 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 6

13 Cera,Anna * 20 0-3 0-2 1-2 1-0 1 4 2 1 0 0 1

21  Czescik,Martyna 17 4-6 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 10

05 Hill,MaKenzie 27  1-4 0-0 4-5 1-1 2 3 2 3 0 1 6

10 Allen,OQlivia 15 1-2 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 6

04 Findley,Brilynn 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0

31 Martinez,Ashten 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-47 6-14 12-14 12-22 34 20 12 19 1 2 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 1-4 25.00 % 4-5 80.00 %

2nd Quarter 3-7 42.86 % 1-2  50.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 4-7 57.14 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 8-13 61.54 % 0-1 0.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

Total 22-47 46.8 % 6-14 429 % 12-14 85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

Trevecca Nazarene 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23  Thomas,Amaya * 28 6-7 2-3 1-2 1-2 3 3 1 3 2 1 15

05 Woods,Jayda o 22 2-3 0-0 8-9 0-0 0 3 1 3 0 4 12

00 Shaw,Tatum * 36 2-8 1-6 0-0 1-2 3 0 4 0 0 1 5

10 Burgess,Brianna o 34 1-6 1-4 0-0 3-2 5 0 3 1 0 2 3

15  Trotter,Cheyenne * 16 0-3 0-0 3-4 2-3 5 2 0 3 2 0 3

40 Bolin,Jeannae 21 3-7 0-3 0-2 1-2 3 3 0 1 1 0 6

02 Varela,Jenissa 15 0-3 0-2 4-4 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 4

20 Emelifeonwu,Monique 23 1-8 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 2 0 3

22 Perryman,Dayonna 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Raseron Sanchez,Marta 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

03 Howard Johnson,Shinae 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 15-45 5-21 16-21 9-13 22 15 9 16 7 8 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-10 30.00 % 1-5 20.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-11 36.36 % 2-6 33.33% 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 0-6 0.00 % 9-11 81.82 %

4th Quarter 4-10 40.00 % 2-4 50.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

Total 15-45 33.3 % 5-21 23.8% 16-21 76.2%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 11
Points off Turnovers: 13

Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Bench Points: 13

Points in the Paint: 14
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 6



VISITORS: Delta St.

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Trevecca Nazarene

MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,WAKIRYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TONEY,DAKIYA
MISS 3PTR by TONEY,DAKIYA
REBOUND OFF by CERA,ANNA

MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,WAKIRYAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,WAKIRYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,WAKIRYAH

GOOD 3PTR by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE
ASSIST by DANIELS,WAKIRYAH
FOUL by TONEY,DAKIYA

GOOD JUMPER by TONEY,DAKIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TONEY,DAKIYA

MISS LAYUP by TONEY,DAKIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TONEY,DAKIYA

GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,GRACE(in the paint)
ASSIST by TONEY,DAKIYA

GOOD FT by WATSON,GRACE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by CERA,ANNA
MISS FT by CERA,ANNA

FOUL by WATSON,GRACE
TURNOVER by WATSON,GRACE

SUB OUT by TONEY,DAKIYA
SUB OUT by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE

09:45
09:30

08:56
08:47
08:47

08:29
08:12
08:07
08:07

07:44

07:34

07:04
06:55
06:55
06:48
06:16
06:16
06:16
06:16
06:16
06:04
05:51

05:26

05:15
05:15
05:15
05:06
05:06
05:06
05:06
05:06
04:52
04:52
04:52
04:52
04:52
04:52
04:38
04:24
04:24
04:24
04:24
04:24
04:24

0-2

0-4

0-7

3-7

3-8

5-8

7-8

8-8

9-8

H2

H4

H7

H4

H5

H3

H1

V1

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,AMAYA

BLOCK by TROTTER,CHEYENNE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,JAYDA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BURGESS,BRIANNA

FOUL by THOMAS,AMAYA

BLOCK by TROTTER,CHEYENNE
REBOUND DEF by TROTTER,CHEYENNE
MISS JUMPER by TROTTER,CHEYENNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TROTTER,CHEYENNE
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,AMAYA
ASSIST by SHAW,TATUM

SUB OUT by TROTTER,CHEYENNE

SUB IN by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE

MISS FT by WOODS,JAYDA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WOODS,JAYDA
SUB OUT by WOODS,JAYDA
SUB IN by BOLIN,JEANNAE

MISS LAYUP by SHAW,TATUM(in the paint)

FOUL by BOLIN,JEANNAE

TURNOVER by THOMAS,AMAYA
SUB OUT by BURGESS,BRIANNA
SUB IN by WOODS,JAYDA

SUB OUT by THOMAS,AMAYA
SUB IN by VARELA,JENISSA
FOUL by WOODS,JAYDA

SUB OUT by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE

SUB IN by TROTTER,CHEYENNE

REBOUND DEF by BOLIN,JEANNAE
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHAW,TATUM
SUB IN by BURGESS,BRIANNA



SUB OUT by CERA,ANNA 04:24

SUB OUT by WATSON,GRACE 04:24
SUB IN by HILL,MAKENZIE 04:24
SUB IN by ALLEN,OLIVIA 04:24
SUB IN by CZESCIK,MARTYNA 04:24
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ASHTEN 04:24
04:18 SUB OUT by WOODS,JAYDA
04:18 SUB IN by THOMAS,AMAYA
04:10 MISS 3PTR by BURGESS,BRIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by TROTTER,CHEYENNE
FOUL by DANIELS,WAKIRYAH 04:09
04:09 9-9 GOOD FT by TROTTER,CHEYENNE(fastbreak)
04:09 9-10 H1 GOOD FT by TROTTER,CHEYENNE(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by CZESCIK,MARTYNA(in the paint) 03:56 11-10 V1
ASSIST by HILL,MAKENZIE =
03:30 MISS 3PTR by BURGESS,BRIANNA
= REBOUND OFF by BOLIN,JEANNAE
03:23 MISS JUMPER by BURGESS,BRIANNA
REBOUND DEF by CZESCIK,MARTYNA =
03:10 SUB OUT by TROTTER,CHEYENNE
03:10 SUB IN by PERRYMAN,DAYONNA
SUB OUT by DANIELS,WAKIRYAH 03:10
SUB IN by FINDLEY,BRILYNN 03:10
03:08 FOUL by VARELA,JENISSA
GOOD FT by ALLEN,OLIVIA 03:08 12-10 V2
GOOD FT by ALLEN,OLIVIA 03:08 13-10 V3
FOUL by ALLEN,OLIVIA 02:48
02:45 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,AMAYA
REBOUND DEF by CZESCIK,MARTYNA =
MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,ASHTEN(in the paint) 02:27
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,OLIVIA -
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,OLIVIA(in the paint) 02:22 15-10 V5
02:03 TURNOVER by THOMAS,AMAYA
02:03 SUB OUT by THOMAS,AMAYA
02:03 SUB OUT by BOLIN,JEANNAE
02:03 SUB IN by SHAW,TATUM
02:03 SUB IN by TROTTER,CHEYENNE
MISS 3PTR by CZESCIK,MARTYNA 01:45

== REBOUND DEF by TROTTER,CHEYENNE
01:36 MISS 3PTR by SHAW,TATUM
REBOUND DEF by FINDLEY,BRILYNN ==

GOOD LAYUP by CZESCIK,MARTYNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:26 17-10 V7

ASSIST by FINDLEY,BRILYNN ==

01:12 FOUL by VARELA,JENISSA
01:12 TURNOVER by VARELA,JENISSA
01:12 SUB OUT by PERRYMAN,DAYONNA
01:12 SUB IN by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,OLIVIA(in the paint) 00:53
o REBOUND DEF by BURGESS,BRIANNA
00:34 TURNOVER by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE
00:34 SUB OUT by VARELA,JENISSA
00:34 SUB IN by THOMAS,AMAYA
TURNOVER by FINDLEY,BRILYNN 00:12

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Delta St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Trevecca Nazarene

09:53 17-13 V4 GOOD 3PTR by SHAW, TATUM
= ASSIST by THOMAS,AMAYA
MISS JUMPER by CZESCIK,MARTYNA 09:36



SUB OUT by ALLEN,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ASHTEN
SUB IN by TONEY,DAKIYA

SUB IN by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE
TURNOVER by FINDLEY,BRILYNN

REBOUND DEF by TONEY,DAKIYA

SUB OUT by FINDLEY,BRILYNN
SUB IN by CERA,ANNA

GOOD FT by TONEY,DAKIYA
GOOD FT by TONEY,DAKIYA

REBOUND DEF by HILL,MAKENZIE

SUB OUT by CZESCIK,MARTYNA
SUB IN by WATSON,GRACE
GOOD FT by HILL,MAKENZIE
GOOD FT by HILL,MAKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by TONEY,DAKIYA

GOOD LAYUP by TONEY,DAKIYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WATSON,GRACE

FOUL by CERA,ANNA

TURNOVER by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE

TURNOVER by TONEY,DAKIYA

FOUL by CERA,ANNA
TURNOVER by CERA,ANNA
SUB OUT by CERA,ANNA

SUB IN by DANIELS,WAKIRYAH

STEAL by TONEY,DAKIYA

MISS LAYUP by WATSON,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HILL,MAKENZIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by HILL,MAKENZIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TONEY,DAKIYA
TURNOVER by TONEY,DAKIYA

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE

TURNOVER by DANIELS,WAKIRYAH

18-13
19-13

20-13
21-13

23-13

23-16

23-18

V5
V6

V7
V8

V10

V7

V5

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,AMAYA
TURNOVER by TROTTER,CHEYENNE
SUB OUT by TROTTER,CHEYENNE
SUB IN by BOLIN,JEANNAE

MISS LAYUP by BURGESS,BRIANNA(in the paint)

FOUL by BOLIN,JEANNAE

MISS LAYUP by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE(in the paint)
FOUL by THOMAS,AMAYA

SUB OUT by THOMAS,AMAYA
SUB IN by WOODS,JAYDA

MISS 3PTR by BOLIN,JEANNAE

GOOD 3PTR by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE
ASSIST by WOODS,JAYDA

STEAL by BURGESS,BRIANNA
TURNOVER by BURGESS,BRIANNA

GOOD LAYUP by BOLIN,JEANNAE(in the paint)

ASSIST by SHAW, TATUM
FOUL by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE

TURNOVER by WOODS,JAYDA

SUB OUT by WOODS,JAYDA
SUB OUT by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE
SUB IN by VARELA,JENISSA
SUB IN by RASERON SANCHEZ,MART

MISS 3PTR by BOLIN,JEANNAE

REBOUND DEF by BOLIN,JEANNAE
TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by SHAW,TATUM



02:31 SUB OUT by BOLIN,JEANNAE

02:31 SUB IN by TROTTER,CHEYENNE
SUB OUT by WATSON,GRACE 02:31
SUB IN by CZESCIK,MARTYNA 02:31

02:14 MISS LAYUP by TROTTER,CHEYENNE(in the paint)
BLOCK by TONEY,DAKIYA 02:14

-- REBOUND OFF by TROTTER,CHEYENNE

FOUL by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE 02:10

02:09 FOUL by TROTTER,CHEYENNE

02:09 TURNOVER by TROTTER,CHEYENNE
SUB OUT by TONEY,DAKIYA 02:09
SUB IN by WATSON,GRACE 02:09

02:09 SUB OUT by RASERON SANCHEZ,MART

02:09 SUB IN by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE
GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,WAKIRYAH(in the paint) 01:54 25-18 V7

01:35 MISS 3PTR by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE

= REBOUND OFF by SHAW, TATUM
01:27 25-20 V5 GOOD TIPIN by SHAW, TATUM(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE 01:13 28-20 V38

FOUL by CZESCIK,MARTYNA 00:44
00:44 SUB OUT by TROTTER,CHEYENNE
00:44 SUB IN by BOLIN,JEANNAE

SUB OUT by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE 00:44

SUB IN by ALLEN,OLIVIA 00:44

00:44 28-21 V7 GOOD FT by VARELA,JENISSA
00:44 28-22 V6 GOOD FT by VARELA,JENISSA
TURNOVER by TEAM 00:13
00:00 MISS 3PTR by VARELA,JENISSA
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Delta St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Trevecca Nazarene
10:00 SUB OUT by VARELA,JENISSA
10:00 SUB OUT by BOLIN,JEANNAE
10:00 SUB IN by WOODS,JAYDA
10:00 SUB IN by THOMAS,AMAYA
SUB OUT by ALLEN,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB OUT by CZESCIK,MARTYNA 10:00
SUB IN by TONEY,DAKIYA 10:00
SUB IN by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE 10:00
09:45 MISS 3PTR by SHAW, TATUM
== REBOUND OFF by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE
09:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:38
09:35 MISS 3PTR by SHAW, TATUM

— REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,AMAYA
09:29 28-24 V4 GOOD TIPIN by THOMAS,AMAYA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by TONEY,DAKIYA(in the paint) 09:12
-- REBOUND DEF by BURGESS,BRIANNA
08:50 MISS JUMPER by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE
-- REBOUND OFF by BURGESS,BRIANNA

FOUL by HILL,MAKENZIE 08:49

08:42 MISS LAYUP by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WATSON,GRACE —
TURNOVER by HILL,MAKENZIE 08:35

08:35 STEAL by BURGESS,BRIANNA

08:27 MISS JUMPER by WOODS,JAYDA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TONEY,DAKIYA ==
MISS JUMPER by TONEY,DAKIYA(in the paint) 08:02
08:02 BLOCK by THOMAS,AMAYA



REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM
FOUL by HILL,MAKENZIE

FOUL by TONEY,DAKIYA

MISS 3PTR by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE

FOUL by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE

SUB OUT by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE
SUB IN by ALLEN,OLIVIA

GOOD 3PTR by DANIELS,WAKIRYAH

ASSIST by HILL,MAKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by TONEY,DAKIYA

GOOD 3PTR by DANIELS,WAKIRYAH

ASSIST by ALLEN,OLIVIA

TURNOVER by WATSON,GRACE

FOUL by DANIELS,WAKIRYAH

SUB OUT by TONEY,DAKIYA
SUB IN by CZESCIK,MARTYNA

MISS LAYUP by HILL,MAKENZIE(in the paint)

STEAL by HILL,MAKENZIE
MISS FT by HILL,MAKENZIE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by HILL,MAKENZIE(fastbreak)
FOUL by WATSON,GRACE

MISS LAYUP by HILL,MAKENZIE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WATSON,GRACE
TURNOVER by WATSON,GRACE

GOOII)) LAYUP by DANIELS,WAKIRYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD 3PTR by CZESCIK,MARTYNA

07:55
07:42
07:27
07:12
07:12
07:12
06:55
06:52
06:52
06:45
06:45
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:26

06:14

06:00

05:37
05:30
05:30
05:08
05:08
05:08
05:08
05:08
05:08
05:08
04:46
04:46
04:40
04:40
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:19
04:19
04:19
04:19
04:19
04:10
04:10
04:04
04:04
03:59

03:53
03:40

03:33

28-26

28-27

28-28
28-29
31-29

34-29

34-31

34-32
34-33

35-33

35-34
35-35

37-35

37-37

03:13 40-37

V2

V1

H1
V2

V5

V3

V2
V1

V2

V1

V2

V3

MISS 3PTR by SHAW,TATUM
REBOUND OFF by BURGESS,BRIANNA
GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,JAYDA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WOODS,JAYDA

STEAL by WOODS,JAYDA

GOOD FT by WOODS,JAYDA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WOODS,JAYDA(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,AMAYA
ASSIST by SHAW, TATUM

STEAL by WOODS,JAYDA

SUB OUT by THOMAS,AMAYA
SUB IN by BOLIN,JEANNAE

GOOD FT by WOODS,JAYDA
GOOD FT by WOODS,JAYDA

BLOCK by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE
REBOUND DEF by SHAW, TATUM
TURNOVER by WOODS,JAYDA

FOUL by WOODS,JAYDA

GOOD FT by WOODS,JAYDA
GOOD FT by WOODS,JAYDA
SUB OUT by SHAW, TATUM

SUB IN by THOMAS,AMAYA

BLOCK by THOMAS,AMAYA

STEAL by WOODS,JAYDA
TURNOVER by WOODS,JAYDA

MISS 3PTR by BOLIN,JEANNAE
REBOUND OFF by BURGESS,BRIANNA
GOOD JUMPER by BOLIN,JEANNAE
ASSIST by BURGESS,BRIANNA



02:54 MISS 3PTR by BURGESS,BRIANNA
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,OLIVIA --

MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,WAKIRYAH 02:42
-- REBOUND DEF by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE
FOUL by HILL,MAKENZIE 02:24
02:24 SUB OUT by WOODS,JAYDA
02:24 SUB OUT by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE
02:24 SUB IN by VARELA,JENISSA
02:24 SUB IN by TROTTER,CHEYENNE
SUB OUT by HILL,MAKENZIE 02:24
SUB IN by CERA,ANNA 02:24
02:24 SUB OUT by BURGESS,BRIANNA
02:24 SUB IN by SHAW,TATUM
02:24 MISS FT by THOMAS,AMAYA

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:24 40-38 V2 GOOD FT by THOMAS,AMAYA

MISS 3PTR by CERA,ANNA 02:09
-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW, TATUM
FOUL by CZESCIK,MARTYNA 01:50
01:50 40-39 V1 GOOD FT by TROTTER,CHEYENNE
01:50 MISS FT by TROTTER,CHEYENNE

REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,WAKIRYAH --
GOOD 3PTR by CZESCIK,MARTYNA 01:25 43-39 V4
ASSIST by CERA,ANNA --

01:00 FOUL by BOLIN,JEANNAE
01:00 TURNOVER by BOLIN,JEANNAE
01:00 SUB OUT by BOLIN,JEANNAE
01:00 SUB IN by PERRYMAN,DAYONNA
SUB OUT by CZESCIK,MARTYNA 01:00
SUB IN by TONEY,DAKIYA 01:00
00:32 FOUL by VARELA,JENISSA
GOOD FT by ALLEN,OLIVIA 00:32 44-39 V5
GOOD FT by ALLEN,OLIVIA 00:32 45-39 V6
00:04 MISS 3PTR by SHAW,TATUM

REBOUND DEF by TONEY,DAKIYA ==

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Delta St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Trevecca Nazarene
10:00 SUB OUT by VARELA,JENISSA
10:00 SUB OUT by TROTTER,CHEYENNE
10:00 SUB OUT by PERRYMAN,DAYONNA
10:00 SUB IN by WOODS,JAYDA
10:00 SUB IN by BURGESS,BRIANNA
10:00 SUB IN by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE
09:42 MISS LAYUP by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WATSON,GRACE ==
TURNOVER by WATSON,GRACE 09:31
09:31 STEAL by WOODS,JAYDA
09:05 MISS 3PTR by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
TURNOVER by WATSON,GRACE 08:39
FOUL by DANIELS,WAKIRYAH 08:21
SUB OUT by ALLEN,OLIVIA 08:21
SUB IN by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE 08:21
08:20 TURNOVER by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE
08:20 SUB OUT by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE
08:20 SUB IN by TROTTER,CHEYENNE
08:07 FOUL by TROTTER,CHEYENNE
08:07 SUB OUT by BURGESS,BRIANNA

08:07 SUB IN by BOLIN,JEANNAE



MISS 3PTR by CERA,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by TONEY,DAKIYA

MISS JUMPER by WATSON,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TONEY,DAKIYA

GOOD TIPIN by TONEY,DAKIYA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,WAKIRYAH(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by TONEY,DAKIYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WATSON,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by TONEY,DAKIYA
MISS LAYUP by TONEY,DAKIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by DANIELS,WAKIRYAH
SUB IN by HILL,MAKENZIE

FOUL by CERA,ANNA

SUB OUT by TONEY,DAKIYA

SUB IN by CZESCIK,MARTYNA

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,GRACE
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,MAKENZIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CZESCIK,MARTYNA

GOOD FT by HILL,MAKENZIE

MISS LAYUP by WATSON,GRACE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,GRACE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CERA,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by CERA,ANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WATSON,GRACE

GOOD TIPIN by WATSON,GRACE(in the paint)
FOUL by WATSON,GRACE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by CERA,ANNA

GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,GRACE(in the paint)
ASSIST by VUNCANNON,MADI KATE

47-39

49-39

51-39

53-39

54-39

54-41

56-41

56-44

58-44

58-45
58-46
60-46

60-49

V8

V10

V12

V 14

V15

V13

V15

V12

V 14

V13
V12
V 14

V11

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,AMAYA
MISS LAYUP by TROTTER,CHEYENNE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TROTTER,CHEYENNE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by TROTTER,CHEYENNE
SUB IN by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE

FOUL by THOMAS,AMAYA
TURNOVER by THOMAS,AMAYA

MISS JUMPER by BOLIN,JEANNAE

BLOCK by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE

SUB OUT by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE
SUB IN by BURGESS,BRIANNA

MISS FT by BOLIN,JEANNAE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BOLIN,JEANNAE

FOUL by WOODS,JAYDA

SUB OUT by WOODS,JAYDA

SUB IN by VARELA,JENISSA

GOOD JUMPER by BOLIN,JEANNAE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHAW,TATUM

BLOCK by BOLIN,JEANNAE

GOOD 3PTR by BURGESS,BRIANNA

SUB OUT by BOLIN,JEANNAE
SUB IN by TROTTER,CHEYENNE

GOOD FT by VARELA,JENISSA

GOOD FT by VARELA,JENISSA

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,AMAYA
ASSIST by BURGESS,BRIANNA



TURNOVER by HILL,MAKENZIE

SUB OUT by CERA,ANNA

SUB OUT by CZESCIK,MARTYNA
SUB IN by TONEY,DAKIYA

SUB IN by DANIELS,WAKIRYAH

TURNOVER by HILL,MAKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by TONEY,DAKIYA
GOOD LAYUP by TONEY,DAKIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TONEY,DAKIYA
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V9

V11

STEAL by THOMAS,AMAYA

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,AMAYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
SUB OUT by TROTTER,CHEYENNE

SUB IN by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE

SUB OUT by THOMAS,AMAYA
SUB IN by HOWARD JOHNSON,SHINA

MISS 3PTR by VARELA,JENISSA

MISS JUMPER by VARELA,JENISSA(in the paint)



